PRECISION BLACKBODIES
CATALOG 38
 2
Table of Contents
1 Introduction .................................................................................................................................... 3
1.1 Company Profile...................................................................................................................... 3
1.2 The Rapid Heating Concept .................................................................................................... 3
1.3 Furnace Overview.................................................................................................................... 3

   case provides durable easy to clean surface.
 13
4 How To Order:
The primary consideration when choosing a power supply is the aperture size and the maximum
temperature.  Naturally, the larger the aperture the more power required.  Also, the higher the
temperature the larger the power supply.  Therefore, determine the aperture size and maximum
temperature then look up the power supply and assembly in the table.
All combinations of power supplies and Blackbody assemblies are possible. As a general rule choose
the smallest aperture for the specific application.
HT-9500 FURNACE SPECIFICATIONS
Dual
Blackbody
Type
Aperture Part number Useful Temperature
Ranges in Degrees C
a) -with 900nm Exactus™
b) -with 1600nm Exactus™
Time to Max
Temperature
Gas Purge
Flow Rate
(Cuft/hr)
Water
Cooling
(gal/min)
IA 5/8" 76611010 a) 500 - 3000
b) 300 - 2000
200 Seconds 3 5
II 1" 76511010 a) 500 - 3000
b) 300 - 2000
300 Seconds 10 5
III 1.5" 77611010 a) 500 - 3000
b) 300 - 2000
500 Seconds 20 10
IV 2" 77411010 a) 500 - 2500
b) 300 - 2000
800 Seconds 30 10
HT-5500 FURNACE SPECIFICATIONS
Dual
Blackbody
Type
Aperture Part number Useful Temperature
Ranges in Degrees C
a) -with 900nm Exactus™
b) -with 1600nm Exactus™
Time to Max
Temperature
Gas Purge
Flow Rate
(Cuft/hr)
Water
Cooling
(gal/min)
IA 5/8" 76611010 a) 500 - 3000
b) 300 - 2000
300 Seconds 3 5
II 1" 76511010 a) 500 - 3000
b) 300 - 2000
400 Seconds 10 5
III 1.5" 77611010 a) 500 - 3000
b) 300 - 2000
500 Seconds 20 7
IV 2" 77411010 a) 500 - 2500
b) 300 - 2000
800 Seconds 30 7
 14
Power supplies including HT-7000A temperature controller and Exactus™ optical pyrometer with
standard part numbers are listed below.  Custom voltages are available at no extra cost but must be
specified when the order is placed.
POWER SUPPLY SELECTION CHART
Power supply Operating
Voltage